



1151 SOUTH SCENIC
 SPRINGFIELD, MO 65802

PHONE (417) 865-9000
 FAX (417) 865-9667

<i>Job Name</i>
Republic New PW Building Full Bid

<i>Quote No.</i>	<i>Date</i>	<i>Page</i>
0011705	12/01/21	1
<i>Expiration Date</i>		12/15/21
<i>Revised Date</i>		12/01/21
<i>Bid Due Date</i>		12/08/21

<i>Quoted To Customer</i>
CITY OF REPUBLIC ATTN ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 213 N MAIN AVE REPUBLIC, MO 65738-1472
Phone (417) 732-3400 Fax (417) 732-3499

<i>Quoted By</i>
Bryan Burnett (417) 865-9000

<i>Customer</i>	<i>Payment Terms</i>	<i>Quoted To</i>	<i>Salesperson</i>	<i>FOB</i>
000825	NET 30	Brad	BRYAN BURNETT	S

<i>Line</i>	<i>Qty.</i>	<i>Description</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>UOM</i>	<i>Extended Price</i>
1.0	1240	12X20 PVC SDR21 200PSI GJ GASKET JOINT	31.5000	EA	39060.00
2.0	80	8X20 C900 DR18 CL235 GJ	20.7500	FT	1660.00
3.0	760	8X20 PVC SDR21 200PSI GJ GASKET JOINT	15.6600	FT	11901.60
4.0	80	4X20 PVC SDR21 200PSI GJ GASKET JOINT	5.0500	FT	404.00
5.0	80	18IN STEEL CASING .250	90.5900		7247.20
6.0	1	LIVE TAP CHARGE	600.0000	EA	600.00
7.0	2	12X8 DI MJ TEE	365.1200	EA	730.24
8.0	2	8 BLUE EPOXY FOSTER ADAPTOR W/ BLUE ACC PACK	189.2700	EA	378.54
9.0	7	8 DI MJXIPS TRANSITION GASKET	8.5000	EA	59.50
10.0	10	2008PV 8 PVC MEGALUG	57.7300	EA	577.30
11.0	1	8 DI MJ 90	158.0000	EA	158.00
12.0	6	8 DI MJ GASKET	5.5200	EA	33.12
13.0	1	8X4 DI MJ TEE	169.6500	EA	169.65
14.0	1	8 DI MJ TEE	234.9700	EA	234.97
15.0	3	6X13 ANCH COUP	178.2600	EA	534.78
16.0	6	6 DI MJ GASKET	5.1000	EA	30.60
17.0	5	2006PV 6 PVC MEGALUG	39.0500	EA	195.25
18.0	2	8X6 DI MJ LEB REDUCER	91.1600	EA	182.32
19.0	2	1106 6 DI MEGALUG	30.2900	EA	60.58
20.0	1	12X6 DI ALL MJ REDUCER	156.4800	EA	156.48
21.0	3	6512 12 PIPEXPIPE JT REST IPS	184.9300	EA	554.79
22.0	1	2X6 RED BRASS NIPPLE	29.2300	EA	29.23
23.0	1	12 DI MJ TAPT CAP	96.8000	EA	96.80
24.0	286	3/4 X 4 MJ T-BOLTS	1.8400	EA	526.24
25.0	1	JCM 432-1275X12 TAP SLEEVE STAINLESS	2141.0700	EA	2141.07
26.0	2	END SEALS 12X18	84.6000	EA	169.20
27.0	20	12X18 SS CENTERED RESTRAINED CCS08-1275-CTD17.50ID	100.9000	EA	2018.00
28.0	1	12" 125/150 FFRR 1/8" FLG KIT ***** Begin Components *****	52.5600	EA	52.56
	1	12 1/8 FFRR FLG GASKET ONLY		EA	
	1	10 & 12 FLG BOLTS ONLY ***** End Components *****		EA	
29.0	1	12 DI MJ TEE	467.9200	EA	467.92



<i>Job Name</i>	
Republic New PW Building Full Bid	

<i>Quote No.</i>	<i>Date</i>	<i>Page</i>
0011705	12/01/21	2
<i>Expiration Date</i>		12/15/21
<i>Revised Date</i>		12/01/21
<i>Bid Due Date</i>		12/08/21

<i>Line</i>	<i>Qty.</i>	<i>Description</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>UOM</i>	<i>Extended Price</i>
30.0	35	2012PV 12 PVC MEGALUG	116.2800	EA	4069.80
31.0	35	12 DI MJ TRANSITION GASKET	10.8200	EA	378.70
32.0	12	12 DI MJ GASKET	8.5000	EA	102.00
33.0	3	12 DI MJ CAP SOLID	136.2300	EA	408.69
34.0	9	12 DI MJ 45	278.5200	EA	2506.68
35.0	2	12 DI MJ 11-1/4	228.3900	EA	456.78
36.0	4	12 DI MJ 22-1/2	243.5800	EA	974.32
37.0	1	12" MJXFLG RS GATE VALVE OL MJXFL,RW,2" OP NUT	1693.2300	EA	1693.23
38.0	3	MED 3W 5-1/4 6MJ NST 4'0 BURY SAFETY YELLOW	1800.0000	EA	5400.00
39.0	3	6 MJ RS VALVE OL MJXMJ,RW,2" OP NUT	564.6700	EA	1694.01
40.0	2000	12 GAUGE TRACER WIRE (500 FT SPOOLS) BLUE 30MILL	.1500	FT	300.00
41.0	7	562-S SCREW TYPE VALVE BOX	72.0600	EA	504.42
42.0	50	31556 KING YEL UGRND WIRECONN	1.2000	EA	60.00
		SUBTOTAL-----WATER LINE			88978.57
		----- SEWER LINE			
45.0	740	8X14 PVC SDR35 GASKET PIPE	9.8500	FT	7289.00
46.0	1	8" SDR35 GJ STRAIGHT TEE	96.0600	EA	96.06
47.0	1	8" SDR35 GJ 1/4 BEND 90 DEG ELL	88.9800	EA	88.98
48.0	1	8X6 SDR35 GJ STRAIGHT TEE	75.4200	EA	75.42
49.0	1	6 PVCDWV HXH 45 ELL	36.1800	EA	36.18
50.0	1	6 PVCXSDR35 HXS ADPT SCH 40 X SDR 35 SPIGOT ADAPTER	33.3200	EA	33.32
51.0	4	F13978 8 INSERT A LOK GASKET	45.0000	EA	180.00
		SUBTOTAL-----SEWER LINE---			7798.96
		----- 4" WATER METER W/BYPASS			
54.0	1	MVR650,SG,BBX METER	2538.0000	EA	2538.00
55.0	2	4 FLG RS VALVE OL W/HANDWHEEL 125# FLANGES	502.2000	EA	1004.40
56.0	2	2 X 30 RED BRASS NIPPLE	151.5100	EA	303.02
57.0	2	4 DI MJ GASKET	5.1000	EA	10.20
58.0	2	4 DI MJ LONG SOLID SLEEVE	59.2500	EA	118.50
59.0	2	1104 4 DI MEGALUG	25.7600	EA	51.52
60.0	2	2004PV 4 PVC MEGALUG	32.1300	EA	64.26
61.0	4	4 DI MJXIPS TRANSITION GASKET	5.5200	EA	22.08
62.0	8	4" 125/150 FFRR 1/8" FLG KIT ***** Begin Components *****	14.5000	EA	116.00
	1	4 1/8 FFRR FLG GASKET ONLY		EA	
	1	4 FLG BOLTS ONLY ***** End Components *****		EA	
63.0	2	4"X5'-0" FXPE DI PIPE	478.6700	EA	957.34
64.0	2	4 DI FLANGED TEE (CU-303508)	224.3400	EA	448.68



<i>Job Name</i>
<i>Republic New PW Building Full Bid</i>

<i>Quote No.</i>	<i>Date</i>	<i>Page</i>
<i>0011705</i>	<i>12/01/21</i>	<i>3</i>
<i>Expiration Date</i>		<i>12/15/21</i>
<i>Revised Date</i>		<i>12/01/21</i>
<i>Bid Due Date</i>		<i>12/08/21</i>

<i>Line</i>	<i>Qty.</i>	<i>Description</i>	<i>Unit Price</i>	<i>UOM</i>	<i>Extended Price</i>
65.0	2	4 DI TAP BLIND FLANGE 4X2	83.0500	EA	166.10
66.0	1	18X30 PVC METER PIT	47.6400	EA	47.64
67.0	1	76101 2 BALL CURB STOP FIP NL	244.7400	EA	244.74
68.0	4	2X4 RED BRASS NIPPLE (CU304185)	16.1600	EA	64.64
69.0	2	2 THRD GATE VALVE OL RW, 2" OP NUT,	270.0400	EA	540.08
70.0	2	74753-44 2 COUPLING PVCXMIP NL	105.0400	EA	210.08
71.0	2	2 BRASS SCRD 90 ELL	26.1200	EA	52.24
SUBTOTAL-----WATER METER---					6959.52

<i>Tax Area Id</i>	<i>Net Sales</i>	<i>103,737.05</i>
<i>260771210</i>	<i>Freight</i>	<i>.00</i>
	<i>Tax</i>	<i>.00</i>
	<i>Quotation Total</i>	<i>103,737.05</i>